

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13340-13350/2008

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13352-13356 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 13340-13350/08 respondents 18A to 18C have filed counter affidavit. As requested by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner issue fresh notice to unserved respondents through court's below. In SLP(C) 13352-13356/08 file counter affidavit, if any, by R.1 as a last chance within four weeks. As requested by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner issue fresh notice to unserved respondents through court's below. Dasti, in addition, is allowed in both SLPs. List again on 13.1.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk