

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).13340-13350/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in RFA No. 284/1997 & RFA No. 285/1997 & RFA No. 303/1997 & RFA No. 304/1997 & RFA No. 311/1997 & RFA No. 320/1997 & RFA No. 324/1997 & RFA No. 325/1997 & RFA No. 326/1997 & RFA No. 328/1997 & RFA No. 331/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13352-13356 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service.

Also await service.

List again on 12-02-2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar