

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).328-332/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in RFA No. 57/1998 & RFA No. 64/1998 & RFA No. 93/1998 & RFA No. 101/1998 & RFA No. 111/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.P.Pathak, ASG
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.107-111 of 2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master