

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10463-10466/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in RFA No. 61/1998 &
RFA No. 76/1998 & RFA No. 86/1998 & RFA No. 109/1998 of The HIGH
COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11146-11150 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12783-12784 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12785 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12786 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12789-12790 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12791-12795 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12796-12797 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12798-12801 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12802 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12803 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12804-12808 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12809-12812 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22794 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23080 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23312-23316 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23318-23321 of 2008

(With office report)

..2/-

SLP(C) NO. 23323-23328 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Pandit,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Atreyi,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Kamakshi S. Mehiwal,Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 10463-66/2008

All respondents to file Vaklatnama and Counter Affidavit within
four weeks from today as a last chance.

SLP(C) No. 11146-50/2008

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 16. Furnish Correct address.
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit , if any within four
weeks from today as a last chance.

SLP(C) Nos. 12783-84/2008, SLP(C) Nos. 12789-90/2008, SLP(C) Nos.
12798-801/2008

Place the I.A.'s before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

..3/-

- 3 -

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SLP(C) No. 12785/2008

Place the I.A.'s before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.
Await return of notice on behalf of Respondent No.9.

SLP(C) Nos. 12786/2008, 12791-95/2008, 12796-97/2008, 12803/2008

All the respondents may file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit
if any, as a last chance within four weeks from today.

In SLP(C) No. 12802/2008

Await return of notice on behalf of Respondent No.5.

SLP(C) No. 12804-12808/2008

Counsel is directed to furnish the correct address of Respondent Nos. 8, 9, 53, 55 & 58.

Place the I.A in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 22,23, 48 & 49 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP(C) No. 12809-12812/2008

Served respondents to file Counter Affidavit with four weeks as a last chance.

List I.A. Nos. 9-12 for orders.

SLP(C) No. 22794/2008

Served Respondent to file Counter Affidavit with four weeks, as a last chance.

SLP(C) No. 22312-22316/2008

Served Respondent to file Counter Affidavit with four weeks, as a last chance.

..4/-

- 4 -

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SLP(C) No. 23318-23321/2008

Await return of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5 and 7.
Served respondents to file Counter Affidavit within four weeks, as a last chance.

SLP(C) No. 22323-23328/2008

Respondent Nos. 35 served. Served Respondents to file Counter Affidavit within four weeks, as a last chance.

Counsel for the petitioner to take out Chamber Summons in Substitution Application.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

*MG