

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).107-111/2008

CHAMERA HYDRAELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMEET SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1200-1204 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 328-332 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 681-684 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Lata,Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.107-111, 1200-1204/2008 and 328-332/2009

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.681-684/2008

Despite order dated 29.4.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to file
application for substituted service on respondent Nos.9, 10 and 13.

Item No.33

-2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for
default of the petitioner.Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.30 within
two weeks and to take steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.30.

List again on 30.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd