

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).107-111/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in RFA No. 65/1998 & RFA No. 66/1998 & RFA No. 94/1998 & RFA No. 96/1998 & RFA No. 98/1998 & CO No. 165/1998 & CO No. 238/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDRAELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMEET SINGH &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1200-1204 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 328-332 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 681-684 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Lata,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 107 to 111, 1200-1204/2008 and 328-332/229

Service is complete.

SLP(C) 681-684 of 2008

Application for substituted service of notice with respect of Respondent NO.9, 10, 13 and 30 by way of publication is allowed. Notice be served by way of publication in The Newspapers i.e. "The Tribune: (English) Chandigarh and "Divya Himachal (Hindi) published from Kangra (H.P.). Petitioner to file affidavit and proof of publication within six weeks.

Await service of notice on proposed Lrs of Respondent Nos. 19 and 26. List the matter on 16th December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

