

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13340-13350/2008

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI RAM & ORS.
(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13352-13356 of 2008
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 31.8.2009 of last chance, no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.18 to 20.

Petitioner to cure the defect in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.3, 21, 29, 31, 40, 44 and 45 within four weeks.

Despite order dated 31.8.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take steps for issuance of notice on

respondent No.43.
Item No.53

-2-

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an application for substituted service of notice on respondent No.43 has been filed.

Registry to verify and process the same.

List again on 14.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd