



File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.12 in SLP(C) Nos.13352-13356/2008 within two weeks by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 15.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd