



effecting service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 7, 9, 10, 17, 21 to 27, 29, 36, 37 and 38 to 43 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) Nos.13352-13356/2008

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.12 by way of publication in 'The Tribune Chandigarh' (English) and 'Divya Himachal' (Hindi) published from Kangra is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

Petitioner to file chamber summons for service on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.18.  
Item No.19

-3-

Petitioner to file affidavit of chamber summons for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.25 within four weeks and to take steps for effecting service of notice on respondent No.35 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Registry to clarify about the service position in respect of the remaining respondents.

List again on 23.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd