

ITEM NO.23(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. .../2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12783-12784/2008

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

IA No.../2010:(Appln. For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 and appln. for c/delay in filing the application in SLP(C) 12783-12784/2008)

IA No.../2010:(Appln. For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 & 10 and appln. for c/delay in filing the application in SLP(C) 12789-12790/2008)

IA No.../2010:(Appln. For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 8 and appln. for c/delay in filing the application in SLP(C) 12785/2008)

IA No.../2010:(Appln. For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 and appln. for c/delay in filing the application in SLP(C) 12798-12801/2008)

IA No.../2010:(Appln. For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 22, 23, 48 & 49 and appln. for c/delay in filing the application in SLP(C) 12804-12805/2008)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties(s)
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

SLP(C) 12783-84/2008

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in some connected matters viz. SLP(C) 681-684/2008 and batch, delay of 1000 days in filing substitution application is condoned by this Court.

Tag SLP(C) 681-684/2008 and other connected matters with these petitions.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER