

VERSUS

MUNSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
with

IA Nos. 6-10, 11-15, 16-20, 21-25 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 13352-13356 of
2008

[with applns. for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/
delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
 Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.As.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master