

ÆITEM NO.94
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).681-684/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in RFA No.87/1998,RFA No.95/1998,RFA No.105/1998,RFA No.106/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for moving/filing an appropriate application in respect of LR No.19(a), who is stated to be dead.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master