

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 13 and 14 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).681-684/2008

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.  
Ms. Joanne Pupussery, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. K.Vijayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Intervenor Mr. Siddharth Khakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
petitioner to file Affidavit with proof of service.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar