

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13340-13350/2008

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13352-13356 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K Vijay, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To confirm service upon unserved respondents at the earliest, it is very much necessary to know the actual original dispute and the relation between the parties so as to select appropriate mode of service. Petitioner wants six weeks' time in a matter which is pending since the year 2008 for disclosing proper address and for filing proper application. However, he is not aware about the nature of the dispute and how to confirm service at the earliest upon

Item No.6

unserved respondents. It is his statement that respondent No.28 has expired few years back and they are unable to serve notice upon some of the respondents because they are

not residing at such place.

As last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps before 2.7.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj