

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 5-6, 7-8, 9-10 & 11-12 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12783-12784/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2007 in RFA No.310/1997,RFA
No.319/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

WITH I.A.NOS.31-35 & 36-40 IN
SLP(C) NOS. 12804-12808 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent ,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS. 13-14 IN
SLP(C) NOS. 681-684 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent,c/delay in filing
substitution appln)

(ALONGWITH THE RECORDS OF SLP(C) NO.681-682 OF 2008)

Date: 06/08/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.
Ms. Joanne Pudussery,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Khurana,Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 5-6, 7-8
in SLP(C) Nos.12783-12784/2008

Proposed L.Rs 2(a) and 2(c) of deceased respondent no.2 have
been served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Accordingly, applications are allowed subject to the deposit
of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within four weeks.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

I.A.Nos. 9-10 & 11-12
in SLP(C) Nos.12783-12784/2008

Proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent no.2(b) have been served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Accordingly, applications are allowed subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

I.A.Nos. 31-35 to 36-40
in SLP(C) Nos.12804-12808/2008

Proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent no.58 have been served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Accordingly, these applications are allowed subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

I.A.Nos. 13-14
in SLP(C) Nos.681-684/2008

Proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent no.19(a) have been served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Accordingly, applications are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(SHARDA KAPOOR)	
				COURT MASTER	