

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12789-12790/2008

CHAMERA HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti notice has been served on respondent No.4(a) through his brother-in-law. The service affidavit shows that there is an averment that the brother-in-law is residing in the same house as that of the respondent 4(a) and in the absence of him notice was received by the brother-in-law and endorsed on the notice. The affidavit is sworn to by Assistant Horticulture Officer, NHPC Ltd.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.7

-2-

Being an officer of Public Corporation, I am inclined to believe it. No appearance for the respondent. Service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|

SB