

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12785/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in RFA No.84/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 3-4 & 5-6 in SLP(C) Nos. 12789-12790/2008

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

I.A. Nos. 9-12 & 13-16 in SLP(C) Nos. 12798-12801/2008

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

I.A. Nos. 21-25 & 26-30 in SLP(C) No. 12804-12808/2008

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Joanne Pupussery,Adv.
Mr. K.Vijayan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul W. Aman,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four
weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|