

0  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13352-13356/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 09/08/2007 in RFA No.3/1998,RFA No.8/1998,RFA No.10/1998,RFA No.14/1998,RFA No.23/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NATIONAL HYDRO POWER CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIN SINGH & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.  
Ms. Joanne Pudussery,Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijayan,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Khurana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Needful has been done.

Delay is condoned.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|