

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12785/2008

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

with
I.A.No. 3-4 & 5-6 in Special Leave Petition (C)12789-12790 of 2008
(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
I.A.No. 9-12 & 13-16 in Special Leave Petition (C)12798-12801 of 2008
(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
I.A.No. 21-25 & 26-30 in Special Leave Petition (C)12804-12808 of 2008
(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Ms. Joanne Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned in all the Special Leave Petitions.

The applications for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of the deceased respondents are allowed in all the Special Leave Petitions. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Lata Sharma) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |