

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13340-13350/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in RFA No.284/1997,RFA No.285/1997,RFA No.303/1997,RFA No.304/1997,RFA No.311/1997,RFA No.320/1997,RFA No.324/1997,RFA No.325/1997,RFA No.326/1997,RFA No.328/1997 and RFA No.331/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMERA HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13352-13356 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.
Ms. Joanne Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 681-684 of 2008 entitled "Chamera Hydroelectric Project Vs. Raj Kumar & Ors. Etc. Etc."

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|